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Benchmark Designation:
OCS Index Map:
Page/Grid:

Factors and Convergance Angle based on 
the 1991.35 Epoch Adjustment positions.

Scale Factor:
Ellipsoid Red. Factor:
Combination Factor:
Convergence Angle:

GPS #:
Date Destroyed:
Date Revised:

City / Location:

3235
3/3/2002

3/3/2002

2L

800/H-5

Unin., Orange County

0.99998464

0.99997568

0.99996033

-00 50 12.72745

33 46 55.49092 117 46 22.49515 2231580.819 6098920.604 508.178

33 46 55.50707 117 46 22.51149 2231582.47 6098919.25

References: PMB 223/8-9, RSB 149/10-20

Description:

REPORTED DESTROYED (SEE DATE IN DESTROYED
BOX) - ORIGINAL DESCRIPTION BEING: FD PUNCHED
SPIKE AND WASHER, STAMPED "RCE 10609", UP 0.2'
FROM FINISHED SURFACE IN A.C. BERM. STATION IS
LOCATED AT CENTERLINE INTER OF NEWPORT
BLVD. KINGS BRIDGE RD.
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